Egg Harbor City Council Agenda May 11, 2023 Remote and in Person – Budget Workshop – 6:00pm Remote and in Person – Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm *SEE LOG IN INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Budget Workshop 6:00pm-6:45pm
- 5. Approve Minutes April 27, 2023
- 6. Public Comment on any Agenda Item
- 7. Mayor's Report
- 8. Council Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report

14. Motion to Approve:	Use of Peace Pilgrim Park
	Peace Pilgrim Birthday Celebration
	July 22, 2023
	Walk and Picnic – 9:00am-12:30pm

15. Introduce Ordinance – Ordinance #7-2023 Calendar Year 2023 To Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits and Establish a Cap Bank Advertise the Notice of Introduction of Ordinance #7-2023 in the

Hammonton Gazette on May 17, 2023 for a Public Hearing on May 25, 2023

- 16. Resolution Introduce the 2023 Egg Harbor City Municipal Budget by Title Only *Roll Call Advertise in the Hammonton Gazette on May 17, 2023 for a Public Hearing on June 8, 2023
- 17. Resolution Authorizing Sale of the Egg Harbor City Water and Wastewater Assets to New Jersey American Water Company Inc. for \$21,800,000.00 and Closing of the Sale on or about June 1, 2023 *Roll Call
- 18. Resolution Hire Employees in Department of Public Works *Roll Call
- 19. Resolution Approving Agreement with the EHC Board of Education for School Resource Officers *Roll Call

- Resolution Award the EHC Concession Stand 2023 Season Gennaro's Italian Grille and Pizzeria *Roll Call
 Resolution – Authorizing Public Fireworks Display at the City Lake Park July 15, 2023 *Roll Call
 Resolution – Release Line of Credit Performance Guarantee George Frick *Roll Call
 Resolution – 100% Totally Disabled Veteran Tax Exemption Property Tax Cancellation – Block 530, Lot 1 *Roll Call
 Resolution – 100% Totally Disabled Veteran Refund Check to Redeem Certificate 22-00059 – Refund the Overpayment the Tax Cancellation Created - \$1599.33 *Roll Call
 Resolution – Duplicate Utility Payment – Refund Overpayment – \$246.27 *Roll Call
 Resolution – Refund Overpayment of Property Taxes - \$1406.87 *Roll Call
 Resolution – Authorize the Application for the Neighborhood Preservation
- 27. Resolution Authorize the Application for the Neighborhood Preservation Program Rescue Plan Grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for \$249,000.00 to carry out a project for Redevelopment of the Archway Green Lot as a Public Events Space *Roll Call
- 28. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance #8-2023 Amending Chapter 52, Titled Officers and Employees Article XXIX Titled Zoning Officer of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor Advertise Notice of Introduction of Ordinance #8-2023 in the Hammonton Gazette on May 17, 2023 for a Public Hearing on May 25, 2023
- 29. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance #9-2023 Amending Chapter 198, Titled Parks and Recreation Areas Article 1, Titled City Lake Park, Section 16.1 Titled Prohibited Activities of the code of the City of Egg Harbor

Advertise Notice of Introduction of Ordinance #9-2023 in the Hammonton Gazette on May 17, 2023 for a Public Hearing on May 25, 2023

30. Introduce Ordinance – Ordinance #10-2023

 Repealing and Replacing Chapter 262 Now Titled
 Abandoned and Junk Vehicles of the Code of the
 City of Egg Harbor

Advertise Notice of Introduction of Ordinance #10-2023 in the Hammonton Gazette on May 17, 2023 for a Public Hearing on May 25 2023

- 31. Bill List *Roll Call
- 32. Mayor and Council Comments
- 33. Public Comment
- 34. Adjourn